

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

198 Prosperity Kd

Beckley, wr 25801

Alpha Contracting Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PA	GE	330
	1	

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

sH+P ⊤O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS <u>07/16/201</u>0 BID OPENING DATE 08/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME :30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 910-65 400 1 REMODELING AND AUTERATIONS THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE DUNBAR ARMORY IN DUNBAR, WV, (KANAWHA COUNTY), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON-TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA-TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE DUNBAR ARMORY AT 606 26TH STREET, DUNBAR, WV 25064. 2010 AUG 17 PM 12: 19 EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE WAY PURCHASING SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 74-252-4339 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 04-3716862



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PAGE

BUYER 32
3.04-558-2544

თ#—<u>a</u> + o

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Prosperity Rd
Beckley, wu 25801

07/16 BID OPENING DATE	/2010				
LINE	U8/15 O8/15 OUANTITY	'/2010   UOP   CAT	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME O UNIT PRICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
		NO NO		GIVE TERIOR	ANOCIA):
0001	1	ЈВ	910-65		77,400
	REMODELING	AND ALTERA	fions	•	
			The state of the s		
	THE WEST VI MAINTENANCE CONTRACTORS MENT TO REM DUNBAR ARMO THE FOLLOWI	RGINIA ARM OFFICE, IS TO PROVIDE OVE AND REE RY IN DUNBA NG SPECIFIC S, AND THE	HASING DIVISION, NATIONAL GUARD'S SOLICITING BIDS ALL LABOR, MATER LACE LIGHTING FIX R, WV, (KANAWHA ( ATIONS, BID REQUI DRAWINGS AS DEVEL RSONNEL.	FACILITIES FROM QUALIFIED RIALS, AND EQUIP TURES AT THE COUNTY), PER REMENTS, TERMS	
	PROJECT ARE TACTING JOE TO THE PRE-1 PURCHASING 1	AVAIIABLE MCCLUNG AT SID MEETING BUYER IN CH	ULES REQUIRED FOR FOR INTERESTED VE 304.561.6548. QUARE TO BE DIRECT ARGE OF THIS REQUIRED S04.558.2157.	ENDORS BY CON- QUESTIONS PRIOR CED TO THE STATE	
	AND EQUIPMEN OF THE LIGHT	T NECESSAR FIXTURES	F PROVIDING LABOR Y FOR THE REMOVAL AT THE DUNBAR ARM NBAR, WV 25064.	AND REPLACEMENT	
	IN SATISFACT ADDITIONAL M	ORY CONDIT ATERIAL NE	IT, NIPPLES, AND ION MAY BE USED F EDED THAT IS NOT ICAL CONTRACTOR.	OR THIS PROJECT	
	ALL NEW FIXT	URES SHALL	BE LAMPED AND AR	E SCHEDULED	
		SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
IGNATURE	hot		Jerephone 304-	252-4339 DATE S	3/17/10
TLE V.P.		<sup>™</sup> 04-3716	862	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	N RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PAGE 2

ADI	DRESS	CORRES	ONDENC	ETOATT	NTION O	F
BUYER	32					
304~55	58-2	2544				

SH:PTO

SHIP VIA

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Prosperity Rd
Beckley, WU 25801

07/16			<del></del>		<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/17/				BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	BASED	ON LIT	HONIZ	MANU	FACTURE	PRODUCT	S. VENDORS WIS	H-
	TO SUP	PLY 'C	R EQ	ALS	TO THE E	PRODUCTS	SCHEDULED MUST	
	SUBMIT	THEIR	REO	ESTS	FOR APPR	OVAL ALd	NG WITH PRODUCT	
	SUBMIT	TALS A	ND L	GHTIN	G ANALYS	SIS TO TH	E WEST VIRGINIA	
							TUESDAY, JULY	
							NG (304.561.654	8
							ETED IN A PRO-	
	FESSIO	NAL MA	NNER	BY LT	CENSED F	TECTRICI	ANS AND MAY IN-	•
	CLUDE	NECESS	ARY C	OSMET	TO REDAT	D AND AT	TERATIONS TO	
ļ	TNSURE	HA MA	רקערצו	TCALT	V DIENCT	MC GIMIC	HED RESULT.	
	11001CD	2 22.4 2 24			it threet	MA LIMIN	HED RESULT.	· ·
	REMOVE	ן מיצדים מ	סקסוז	ת שטג	זקת קומ מי	ן. משמשנד	O THE WEST VIR-	
	GINITA O	מידע די	CITEDI	ווכ הוגג	TITETON T	TARKED T	N DUNBAR, WV,	
	AT THE	אשסעש	GE VE	בעייי		OCWIED TH	RACTOR WILL BE	
	PROVID	ED V d	TACTN	מ אסם	A LOUITVECT	OR. CON	EXISTING FIX-	
	THRES	ONT.V	PT.PC	TOTO	TIO SIO	CCAEECIA	DING MAY BE USE	_
,	WITHIN	HENO HENO	$\Lambda$ CTT 1	ムム	MILIO OK	SCAFFUL	JING MAY BE USE	)   .
Ì	11 17 TITTA	7,115 7	ACLUI	T				4
	<u>ሮርለነጥ</u> ን አ	וו מחידי	מידד	ם ביט	യുന്നത <b>ാ</b> അവ	מבטבוסם	WORK BETWEEN	
	TON THE	IDS OF	7.7.7	AM CO	ECIED IO	MACTION N	THRU FRIDAY.	
	11111 1100	TO CA	7.30	ETAT TO	J 4:00 Pi	M MONDAY	THRU FRIDAY.	
1	ממר קעיי	TTC NNI	מס ח	ONT MA	יז בייווארט די	ארורים די די די	AIL FOR EACH	
;	LDVEL D Attr Titt	TO BEG	מיבידותים		SE KALE V	YTTL EKEN	VAIL FOR EACH DITIONAL INFORM-	Whereas
	מיזרט או מ	יים ביד. א יידו	AC AC	ALT LO	TECHTOUL	AUL AUL	BE OBTAINED BY	-
	TTCTTTN	ic whe	T TOT	PKTEC	WEBSITE:	ARMI MAA	RE OBTAINED BY	
					RECOVERY		•	1.
	.11112.//	W * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	٠. تدر	V/ WILL	'KECOVER	• /		
-	דאר אייד	ガエへび	٧ حالما	्राच्या स्टब्स	יים מענים ביי	T MITCH	E PROVIDED TO	
	LHE PULY	MC UTTO	א כבו	JEL DYZ ZITETE	APPLICA	LE MUST E	RE PROVIDED TO	1
[ ]	CTITE MANY	746 147		THI	APPLICE	ALLON.		
n	מיים יבעים	יים נוד	TODI	*** 7 T	विकास स्वयं स्वयं का न	ON OHER	E REQUIREMENT	
ļ	TUT DIA	בעם סבעי		מאנו בנר	CEDERVALL	ON OFFIC	TTER FROM MS.	
į.	C INTESTIC	שטמשד כ	ומדר <i>ם</i> דרייוי	ranon ran	OB GRID C	VIA A LE	ED WITH THE	
la l	TECT VIT	BGLVLIV TTYCE!	וומבע האדרה	CTOM	OF ENERG	DEC, FIL	ED WITH THE	No.
Įv,	· V 1	YCGT MTH	י די זי	POTOM	OF ENERG	I.		
	'ONTRAC'	TORS	אדרורוד:	IC TUC	' TMCTATT	ATION OF	TTOUR Bramma	
<u> </u>		- O2CO	, <u></u>	SEE REVE	RSESIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONC	LIGHT FIXTURES	_1
IGNATURE				<u></u>	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	8/15/-
TLE 11 D	fle de	FEIN	I .			304-2	VT2-4339	8/0/10
V. P.	•	[FEIN	04-3	37169	862		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	= = = = =			<del></del>				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	ETO ATTEN	ITION OF:	
BUYER 32				
304-558-2544				

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Prosperity Rd
Beckley, wu 25801

07/16/201	0				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/17/201	٥	BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UO	B CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNETPRICE	AMOUNT
MAN WIT RES AND MAN ON THI PRO UPO	UFACTURER STOMMENT OF THE BUY A PONSIBLITY TO PROVIDE UFACTURERS WITHIS PROJECT S LETTER WITH VIDE THIS IN WRITTEN RE	ATING THAT TO MERICAN ACT'O RESEARCH TO THE PROPER DUCTORY OF THEIR BID FORMATION WIRE STORES OF THE	THE REQUIREMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT OF THE POST OF THE POST OF THE PACKAGE; HOW THIN THE STATE OF THE PACKAGE; HOW THIN THE STATE OF THE PACKAGE; HOW THE STATE OF THE PACKAGE; HOW THE STATE OF THE PACKAGE OF THE PACKA	ES WILL COMPLY E VENDOR'S ENTS OF THIS ACT	
. 11:0		BID WILL BE DUNBAR ARMO	Y PRE-BID HELD ON JUL RY AT 606 26	Y 27, 2010, AT TH STREET,	
FAII DIS(	LURĖ TO ATTE QUALIFICATIO	ND THE MANDA	TORY PRE-BID . NO ONE PEI	ND THIS MEETING. SHALL RESULT IN RSON MAY	
POTE OFFI 1RE- REPR IN I ACCE	ENTIAL BIDDEI CLAL DOCUMEI BID. FAILUI ESENTATIVE 1 DISQUALIFICAT EPT ANY OTHER	RS TO COMPLET IT VERIFYING RE TO PROVIDING IAME ON THE INTERIOR TO DOCUMENTATION	ATTENDANCE ATTENDANCE SEATENDANCE ATTENDANCE A	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	
COMP SHEE WILL	LETED THE IN T. THE PURC NOT ASSUME	FORMATION RECHASING DIVIS ANY RESPONSI ETE THE PRE-	EQUIRED ON THE BILLITY FOR FEBRUARY BENEAU TENDAN	HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S NCE SHEET. IN	9/-/-
THE I D	Irens.			252-4339 DATE	8/17/10
V. P.	FEIN 04	-3716862		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for

DEFK11002

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 198 Prosperity Rd. Beckley, LV 25801

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/17			
<u> </u>		BID OPENING TIM	E 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU	MBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITION, WE THEIR E-MAIL	REQUEST THAT ALL I	POTENTIAL BIDDERS I	NCLUDE
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO	TIME FOR THE PRE-I IOR TO THE DISMISSA HE PRE-BIT WILL BE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLU	ESTED TO ARRIVE PRICES BID. BIDDERS WHO AS AL OF THE TECHNICAL PERMITTED TO SIGN IN SIGN OF THE TECHNICAL	RRIVE   IN:
PORTION OF T	HE PRE-BID, BUT DUȚ ID WILL NOT BE PERM	ING ANY SUBSEQUENT	PART
EXHIBIT 5			
TION FOR A P REQUIRES EAC	UBLIC IMPROVEMENT C H VENDOR THAT SUBMI	IDES THAT: ANY SOLI ONSTRUCTION CONTRAC TS A BID FOR THE WO	T DRK T
THE BID. THE MUST BE SIGN	.ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED WI	DAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVI TH THE BID AS EVIDE THE PROVISIONS OF	T
CLE 1D, CHAP TO SUBMIT TH	TER 21 OF THE WEST E SIGNED DRUG-FREE	THE PROVISIONS OF VIRGINIA CODE. FAIL WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT IFICATION OF SUCH B	URE VIT
NOTICE TO PRO	CEED: THIS CONTRA	CT IS TO BE PERFORM THE NOTICE TO PROC	ED
IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS OTHERWISE S	SPECIFIED, THE FULL CONSIDERED NOTICE	Y .
CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANC NOTICE TO THE	EL THIS CONTRACT IN	PURCHASING RESERVES IMEDIATELY UPON WRITE RIALS OR WORKMANSH	TTEN
SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN INFERIOR QUAI	ITY OR DO NOT CONFO	ORM
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CONDITIONS	
GNATURE	<u> </u>	ELEPHONE 304-252-4339	DATE 8/17/10
TLE V. P. FEIN	04-3716862		HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for DEFK110

5

BUYER 32 <u>| 304-558-2544</u>

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 198 Prosperity Rd. Beckley, ww 25801

DATÉPRI	VTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA		FØ8	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2010					1
BID OPENING DATE	1 00/1	7/2010   TOP   CAT				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP VAI.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•	WITH THE SE	PECIFICATIO	NS OF THE BID	AND CONT	'RACT	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	OF THE U.S TABLISHED : CINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCO DEPARTMENT ( FOR KANAWHA ( 21-5A, ET, SI IS PROJECT)	OF LABOR COUNTY, F	MINIMUM WA URSUANT	
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	PAYMENTS STATE LAW MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO THE CONTAINED INTO THE CONTAINED INTO THE CONTAINED TO THE CONTACT ARE HERE	FOR ANY I N THIS CO CHITECTS	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	
	A1CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOI	VENDOR IS F KERS' COMPENS ED BELOW WILI	SATION IF	SUCCESSFU	
	OF THIS CON (XX) INSURAL OF COMMERCI. ISSUANCE OF	TRACT:  NCE: SUCCE AL GENERAL  CONTRACT.  UMENTS, THE	SSFUL VENDOR LIABILITY INS UNLESS OTHER MINIMUM AMOU	SHALL FU URANCE P WISE SPE	RNISH PROOI RIOR TO CIFIED IN	7
	FURNISH PRO	OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCC ERS RISK - AL % OF THE AMOU	L RISK II	NSURANCE . IN	ī
	THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALI	ABLE TO THE TH EACH BI L ALSO FURN	ENT (5%) OF T STATE OF WES D AS A BID BO ISH A PERFORM OF THE AMOUN	T VIRGINI ND. THE ANCE BONI	IA, SHALL E SUCCESSFUL AND LABOR	E
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AT	ID CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Bens		TELEPHO 3	NE ロリースケスー	4339 PATE	8/17/10
TITLE VIP		EIN 04-3710	·····	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		•	7 NAME AND ADDO	1		



## Request for **Quotation**

PAGE	
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO A FIENTION OF
BUYER 32	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 198 Prosperity Rd. Beckley, wu 25801

07/16 BID OPENING DATE	/2010										
BID OPENING DATE		08/17/	2010	roomen alexander	10.000	В	ID C	PENING TIME	0	1:30PM	2500 F F F F
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CA: NO:	i	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100.0 TABLE	LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 00. IN LI	R OF MPANY GINIA WILI PERSC EU OF	CREDICATION OF THE	T, OR BON ORIZED TO LETTER OF BE ALLOW R BUSINES 5% BID BO	ID F DO CR IED SS C	CERTIFIED C URNISHED BY BUSINESS I EDIT SUBMIT FOR PROJECT HECKS ARE N PERFORMANC	A N THI TED S OT		
	( ) M COVERI THE SU	NG THE	ROOF	ING S	A TV YSTEM	NO (2) YE WILL BE	AR I	MAINTENANCE EQUIREMENT	BONE OF		
	REV. 1	1/00	į		,						
	EXHIBI'	r 7									
	DOMEST: PROJEC		MUNUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL IN	PUBI	LIC WORKS		The state of the s	
	SEQ., I ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A CLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO POUNDS	EVERY (FION, FION,	CONTRACTOR OF STEEL PRINTS IE SIII	ACT FOR A SE THE SEL OF A SEL	OR CON PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT I'S PRO MACHIN PUBLI ES OR AN \$50 ED IN GLASS	STRUCTION ENT OR M. IS MORE HERE THE ORE THAN E WILL AG DUCED IN ERY OR EG C WORKS S STEEL, UP ,000 OR I PUBLIC WO OR STEEL	N, FAINT THAT COST THE CONTROL OF THE CULP CHALESS OR CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	PARECONSTRUCTION CENANCE OF AN \$50,000 FOUNDS OF ONLY ALUMATION COUNTY ONLY ALUMAN PURCHALL BE MADE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	AND, IS OF IINUM ATES. ASED OF OF		
IGNATURE	thin					TELEPHONE	-23	72-4339	DATE 5	8/17/10	1
TLE V. P.		FEIN	04-3	37169	862			T T	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
5 4 71 6 5	NUDECHO	AIDIAIO TO	2050 1	NOTE	112147 6	ND ADDDED	C 111	20105 1001051	4 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175		



#### Request for Quotation

REFK11002

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Assperity Rd.
Beckley, wu 25801

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP	VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2010							
BID OPENING DATE:	1	08/17/	2010		T	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	NOb	CAT NO	ITEM NE	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	<u> </u> 							i
	1				Į.	}	PRODUCTS IS FOU	1
							ASONABLE IF IT	
	ì		1		1		FOR FOREIGN MAD	
							LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL	
							UNITED STATES	
							MAY BE SUPPLIED	
							ORE HIGHER IN	
	•	1			MADE PRO	I		
		,				-		
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A COL	TRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
							E SPENDING UNIT	
							LIKE FOREIGN	·
							NABLE AND LOWER	
							THE SPENDING	
	OLLTCE OLLTCE	MAY M	EQUES	I, IN	WRITING,	A REEVE	ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS	,
							MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	) -   '
					INUM, GLA			
				1	inon, oi			
	REV. 3,	/88	-					
	PREFERI	ENCE E	DE HE	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEET, PR	ODITCTS	
	* ***** ****		, 001		DOMESTIC		.000010	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	JTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIREC	TOR OF THE	
							SECTION 2 BELOW	
							EL PRODUCTS FOR	
]							THOSE STEEL	
		I			HE UNITED	STATES.	AS USED USED I	N [
-	J.H.J	IS CONT	raci,	•				
	Α.	"STAN	E COM	ITRACT	r PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
							N TO, ALTERATIO	
							BUILDING OR	
	•						IMITED TO, ROAD	S
				s, o	R THE INS	TALLATID	N OF ANY HEATIN	
IOMATHITE -				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONE TELEPHONE		
IGNATURE	de					304-2	152-4339 DATE	8/17/10
TILE V. P.		FEII	04-	371	6862		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for

8

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc.

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS	
` 07/16							
BID OPENING DATE	00/1//2010			BID	OPENTNG TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
							(1991)(1991)
		OP COOL TAK		THATHT TARREST DI ANG			
				VENTILATING PLAN			
				THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A C			
				PURSUANT TO A CO VIRGINIA FOR WHIC		THE	
		, ,		R AFTER JUNE 6,			
		BOLICTIED	ON G	K AFIEK OUND O,	2001.		
	В.	"STEEL PRO	DUCTS	S" MEANS PRODUCTS	S ROLLED FOR	RMED .	
		SHARED, DR	AWN.	EXTRUDED, FORGE	CAST.	,	
		FABRICATED	OR	OTHERWISE SIMILAR	RLY PROCESSED	o, or	
		PROCESSED	BY A	COMBINATION OF	WO OR MORE C	OF	
				s, from steel mai		en	ļ
				DXYGEN, ELECTRIC		ļ	
:		BESSEMER O	R OTH	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.		
	~		J.				Ì
	٠,٠			' MEANS THE UNITE			ĺ
		OR THEFT AR	D TIM	CLUDES ALL TERRIT	ORY, CONTINE	NTAL	
		UNITED STA		BJECT TO THE JURI	SDICTION OF	THE	
		ON THE STA	1115.	•			
	2. THE	DIRECTOR O	l AHT A	PURCHASING DIVI	STON MAY IN		
				THE USE OF FOREI			
		DUCTS IF:					
į							
	Α,			CH CONTRACT ITEM			
		EXCEED ONE	TENT	H OF ONE PERCENT	(.1%) OF THI	E	
				COST OR TWO THOU			
		HUNDRED DOI	LARS	(2,500.00), WHI	CHEVER IS		-
		GREATER. I	OR T	HE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION,		
		THE COST IS	THE	VALUE OF THE ST	EEL PRODUCT		-
		VO NETTANKI	n ilo	THE PROJECT OR,			
	В.	THE DIRECTO	A AF	THE PURCHASING I	TYZZTON		-
	٠ ٠٠٠			SPECIFIED STEEL		ਬਰ	ļ
				THE UNITED STATE			
				ERWISE ARE NOT RI		L-141 4	
-	•			ET CONTRACT REQU			Ì
				RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI			
GNATURE		•		TELEPHONE	52-4339	DATE 8/17/10	
TLE 1/D	much contraction of the same	FEIN CALL - 2	~~ 1 /		T	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
VIE	יאו חבחחתי	04-3	_ ` `	862 NAME AND ADDRESS IN	]		



#### Request for Quotation

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 198 Prosperity Rd. Beckley, WU 25801

DATE PRIN	ITED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F:0:B:	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16	/2010				
BID OPENING DATE	08/1//		BID (	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uop CAT. n	EM NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	3. A CO	NTRACTOR WHO US	בכ כייבדו סכר	אאווריים ידאו	
		ATION OF THIS S			
	TO	IVIL PENALTIES	PURSUANT TO	WV CODE	
		ION 5A-3-56.		\$ **	
	REV. 10/01/d	1			
	EXHIBIT 9				
	NOTICE FOR IS	SSUANCE & ACKNOV	VLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT ADDE	NDA			
		77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/77/			
	THE ARCHITECT	THE FOLLOWING SO	OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
		PROJECT ADDENDA			
•		THOUSE TODAY	TON DIAIR	AGUIRCIUD.	
	(1) THE ARCH	HITEGT/ENGINEER	SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A LIST CE	F ALL PARTIES TH	IAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SPECIFICA	ATIONS FOR THE F	ROJECT. THI	E ADDENDUM	
	AND LIST SHAL	L BE FORWARDED	TO THE BUYE	R IN THE STATE	•
	SEND A COPY C	OF THE ADDENDUM	CHITECT/ENG.	INEER SHALL ALSO	
ļ	WHICH THE CON	TRACT IS ISSUED	to me bran	S AGENCI FOR	
and the same of th					
	(2) THE BUYE	r shall send th	E ADDENDUM ?	ro all	
	INTERESTED PA	RTIES AND, IF N	ECESSARY, EX	KTEND THE BID	
[(	OPENING DATE.	ANY ADDENDUM	SHOULD BE RE	CEIVED BY THE	
	OPENING DATE.	FOURTEEN (14) D	AYS PRIOR ITC	THE BID	
Î	JIMING DAIR.				
	(3) ALL ADDE	NDA SHOULD BE F	ORMALLY ACKN	OWLEDGED BY ALL	
I	BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTED TO		PURCHASING	
i	7	THE SAME RULE	s and regu	JLATIONS	
-	THAT APPLY :	TO THE ORIGINA	AL BIDDING OR TERMS AND CONDI	DOCUMENT	***************************************
IGNATURE /	-	OPE HEACHOE SINE!	TELEPHONE	DATE -	2/1-/
me /	FEIN		304-25	2-4339	01/11/2
"" V, P,	Cay	04-3716862		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 1304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 198 Prosperity Rd Beckley, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED	TÈ	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2	010				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/17	/2010	BID (	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE :	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	ÄMQUNT
E:	XCEPTION MA	Y BE FOR A	ADDENDUM DOCUMEN N ADDENDUM THAT ING A BID OPENING	IS ISSUED FOR THI	
RI	EV. 11/96			-	
EX	KHIBIT 10				
AL	DDENDUM ACE	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
AI	DENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOL ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
1	DENDUM NOS		8/17/10		
	). 1 .	.,,			
ио	. 3 .				-
•	. 4 .	• • • • • • •			
***************************************	. 5 INDERSTAND	יייי דאדו דאדור	RE TO CONFIRM TH	F DECETOT OF TUE	
			SE FOR REJECTION		
RE. ORI ANI	PRESENTATI AL DISCUSS D ANY STAT	ON MADE OR ION HELD BE E PERSONNEL ISSUED IN W	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MAINTWEEN VENDOR'S RING IS NOT BINDING. FITTING AND ADDED	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
		SEE REVE	FISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
IGNATURE	3//		TELEPHONE 304-2	52-4339 DATE S	8/17/10
ITLE V. D.	FE	NO4-37168	62	ADDRESS CHANGES	



## Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PAGE.... 11

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

OH PHO

	RFQ COPI
	TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
	TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc.
	198 Prosperity Rd
	Beckley, WV 25801
1	

DATEPRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS
07/16	<sup>'</sup> 2010 ·
BID OPENING DATE	08/1//2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
,	
	SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.
	SIGNATURE
	Alpha Callandia
	Alpha Contracting Inc. COMPANY
	9/17/10
	. P./. ( .1./.1.Q
•	
	REV. 11/96
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE
	VIEGE VITROTATA GENERA GODE OL 11 S. DECEMBER
	WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL
	PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS
	TOPNSTNC BOADD TO EMPONEDED TO TOUTH THE GOVERN GROUP
	LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE
	LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR
	CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV
	25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.
-	3333. IBBEHOME: (304) 338-7890.
}	VEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY
	PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS
	ICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.
,	BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WVO33678
k	CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WVO35478
Į	HE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A
ķ	OPY OF THEIR CONFRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF
	PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
ANATURE 3	TELEPHONE 304-252-4839 DATE 8/17/10
TE 11 A	File
" V.P.	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

DEFK11002

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	IO ATTENTION OF
BUYER 32	
304-558-2544	

SHIPTO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Prosperity Rd
Beckley, WU 25801

	/2010				
BID OPENING DATE	08/17	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE:	AMOUNT
				•	Ì
					·
		AP	PLICABLE LAW		
					i i
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RU	LES
	AND REGULATI	ONS, AND T	HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
	THE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTA	TION" ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASING	
	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.				
	AMI TATEODISA	~~~			
	ANY OTTER GO	TON PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, O	R
	ANI OTHER SU	URCE, VERE	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH CONTRADIC	TS
	OK ALIEKS IN	E INFORMATI	ION PROVIDED FROM	I THE SOURCES	AS
•	EFFECT.	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	į
•	SFFECI.				
	RANKRIIDTOV.	אוים סטוף ואד	ENT THE VENDOR/C	NAMED & COROLD STATE	_ }
	FOR BANKRIIPT	ידא זעבי פּאוֹנ	ON, THE STATE MA	MIRACIOR FILE	<b>i</b>
	CONTRACT NUT	I. AND VOID	AND TERMINATE	TICTI COMPACE	
	WITHOUT FURT	HEB UBDEB	AND IERHINALE C	OCH CONTRACT	
					4
	REV. 5/2009				
	, _ , _ ,				
	İ	тои	ICE		1
	ļ	• [	•		
2	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
•					
		ent of admi			
-		NG DIVISIO	N ·		
	BUILDING				***************************************
• 1	. 2019 WAS	HINGTON ST	REET, EAST		
	CHARLES	ON, WV 25	305-0130		
	ייים מדם מדייי	D. GO			
12	TOORS OTO SHOOP	D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE O	F
]1	THE PHADDORE	or the RTD	MAY NOT BE CONS	LUERED:	
GNATURE		oet heve	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	TIONS DAT	E - / /
	me -		304-25	72-4339	8/17/10
ILE VI PI	FEIN		6862	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING TO		NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE AROVE LARE	TED YENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEFK11002

PAGE 13

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Alpha Contracting Inc.
198 Prosperity RA
Beckley, WV 25801

07/16	/2010				<u> </u>				
[1000000000000000000000000000000000000		08/17,	1-40-2000	CΔT				OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	IT.	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	:AMOUNT
					-		,		
				·					-
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				32				
	REQ. N	0.:			DEFK]	L1002			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/17	7/2010		•	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM			
	PLEASE TO CON'	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER	IN CAS	E IT	IS NECESSARY	
**								304-252-43 <b>40</b>	
j	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT VING T	OR T HIS Q	YPE N	AME OF	PERSO	TO.	CONTACT .	
			<b></b>					Travis Hicks	
				}					,
3	*****	THIS	IS T	ie en	OF R	FQ DEF	'K110	02 ***** TOTAL	1: 477,400,00
						•			
•		}					- Andrews	•	
				erre varieties en				;	
			der van gilvage popularie de bische						
GNATURE	<i>j</i> /			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN			
- from 1/4	WV				•	3	NE 74-2	52-4339 DATE	8/17/10
TLE V.P.	<u>.</u>	FEIN	04-	371	6862	2		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	O RFQ.				SS IN	SPACE ABOVE LARFI	ED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

000000	PΑC	ak .
000000	0.00	20
		1

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Alpha Contracting Inc. 118 Prosperity Rd

DATE PRINTE	D	TERMS C	FSALE		SHIP VIA		F.C	).B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
08/02/20 BID OPENING DATE:	010			•					
BID OPENING DATE:	0.8	/17/201			BI	D QP	ENING T	TME 01	.30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY U	JP CAT NO	TE	MNUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					****************				
<b>*</b>	*****	****	*** ADDE	INDUM N	O. 1 **	***	*****	*****	
	~~~~~~~~~~	TOOTED	FOR THE	ת כוז אוז רו	ם אמאים מ	, T T	CUTTNO	ロビバババー	
}	ION PRO		DISTRIE						
1-	LOM EKO	01501 10	DISTRIC	OTH TH	+ +/		#OH 114	DIIIIIII.	
1	HE BID	OPENING	DATE &	TIME R	EMAIN U	NCHA	NGED AS	3	
		10 AT 1			Ē	i		•	
	•								
**	*****	****	*** NO 0	THER C	HANGES	***	*****	******	,
						1			
, .									
						1.		4	
1.									
						İ			
	* 1		٠.			1.			
			. •			į			
				-					
				. '			•		
0001		JB		10-65					
		1	-	170-03			* -		
RI	EMODELI	;	ALTERATI	ONS		+			
								·	
,									
,			,			]			t.3
].	i De alle alte alle alle		mr	0 11 77	o Deer	7770	2 ****	+ momat	1977. 400
1	****	THIS IS	THE END	OF RE	Q DEFK	:11do	2 ****	* TOTAL:	1 1, 100
						l			
1									
									****
				nananinan			AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN TELEPHO		ITIONS	DATE	-1 /
	- In				30	<u>4-23</u>	72-433	a Dale	8/17/10
TITLE V.P.	/	FEIN					ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	N DECDO	UDING TO	DEO INGED	T NIANAE /	ND ADDD	ECC IN	SDACE AS	20VE   ABEI	ED 'VENDOR'

		Agency <u>State of WV</u> REQ.P.O#
	BID I	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY TH		
of Beckley	WV	
of_Erie		as Principal and Eric Dropont
WV with its princip	alletters of the second	and existing under the laws of the Chair as
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	oe penal sum of	as ourely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
well and truly to be made, we join	Illy and severally hind overally a	(\$ 3870_00 ) for the payment of which
		and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that where-	Alon Mark and a second
Department of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attached her	ate and made as submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
West Virginia	Army National Com	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for and
		ra
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be re		
hereto and shall furnish any other	cepted and the Principal shall enter	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the accepta	nce of said bid, then this obligation	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
exceed the penal amount of this of	derstood and agreed that the liability	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall in all other respects perform the shall in all other respects perform the shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and an	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension	tension of the time within which th	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
		•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these n	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17thday of August	, 20 1 0 .	receive to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seat		Alpha Contracting Inc. ATIMA
	$\sigma^{2}$ , $\alpha$	Doug Hicks Electric Co. Inc. (Name of Principal)
•		(rearis of Principal)
		By Must S
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Vice President) Travis Hicks-Vice President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	# 26 - #1	·
	."	Erie Insurance Property & Casualty (Name of Surety)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(1 × 2)	frente of Streth)
	. 1 <sup>13</sup>	

Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



#### **ERIE INSURANCE** PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

Pt Pt	JWER OF ALIUKNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSU organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylv	TRANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly rania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint
Annetta Bryant, Cynthi	ia Farrell and Sandra Blankenship
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, eany and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed:
	e hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00)
and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the natu ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pur	
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY amended or repealed:	of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Y on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been
Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beh	tent or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint alf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts eof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compa	authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney any, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and e seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, ligatory in the nature thereof."
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiler Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CA a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been at	s under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the ASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which mended or repealed:
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimi undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila	as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal les on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of a M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed igment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such ae Company."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.	1993 Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE	"The minimum"
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.  CERTIFICATE	OF THE M. Husch  My commission expires June 27, 2012  Notary Public
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP- ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	1993 James J. Tanous
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.	James J. Tanous Secretary

SF60 9/08

affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

20/0



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE — THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY —

DATE(WWWDD/YY) 8/7/09

100 Erie Haurende Piace * Eria, PA 16550						
NAME AND AUDITESS OF AGENCY MOUNTAINEER INS ASSOC., INC.  AGENTS NO.  DELLI CO.  DELLI C				CONTANTOS AFFINING C	OVERACE	
583 CANTERBURY DRIVE EE1168				CO.: G ERIE INSURANCE CURPARY CO.: D ERIE INSURANCE FROPERIY A CO.: D ERIE INSURANCE FROPERIY A CO.: E PRIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE EXTE INSURANCE CURPARY CO.: E ERIE INSURANCE CURPARY OF CO.: G ELAUSHIP CITY INSURANCE C	CASUALTY COMPANY	
BECKLEY, WV 25801-9453				Erie Indomnity Co., Attorney	ลา-Faut	
					Go.: 6 Erie insurance company of   Go.: 6 Flagship Civy (Pauran): 212	FAEW JOHA
(304)255-6163					Lune carrierente la 1820an ini umanichimi fin	indaca ome iromaa iibi l
NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF INSURED DOUG Hicks Electric Co Inc					list, amend, extend, or otherwise alter the t insurance coverage contained in the Polic	ry(ies) indicated below
Alpha Contracting Inc ATIMA					issued by ERIE. The terms and condition govern the insurance coverage as applied to	ons of the Policy(ies)
198 Prosperity Rd					Any party can request a policy and/or De	
Beckley WV 25801				Insured or the Agent. Limits shown may	hava been reduced by	
This is to cartiv that policies, as indicated by the Policy Islamba Islamy, are in home for the Named Is					claims paid. assawd of the taxe that the Certificate is	heim issued.
	TYPE OF CHICAGO	POLICY (#1/46E)	POLICY OF FEITHER DATE (MARKED VY)	POLICE EXPLANATION	Liants	
DE	General Madility	Q31 6920061	7/19/09	7/19/10	EACH OCCURRENCE S 1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	(5): 0254901	1,23,43	7713:10	FIRE DAMAGE (ANY OTO-FITS) \$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS MAGE XX OCCUR		ļ		MED EXP (Any Drug Person) \$ 5,000	<b>-</b> -(
			1		PERSONAL & ADVINGURY \$ 1,000,000	
	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		l l		FRODUCTS-COMPOPAGE S 2,000,000	
	GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		}		PRODUCTS-COMPTOP AGG   \$ 2,000,000	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	***************************************		- PORMATTICE	SOULYBURRY	LAKENDAN DER STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE
	CEMAN, CEMAN, "OTANA YMA".				(EACH PERSON) g	
	C overeen				(BADI AGCOENI) \$	
	☐ HERED				FROPEHTYDAMAGE \$	
	☐ XON-OWNED		Line of the state		BUDLY BLAIRY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.	
	☐ CARAGE				S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
DE	EXCESS LIABILITY	Q31 6970011	7/19/09	7/19/10	EACH DCEUPRIENCE \$ 4,000,000	<del>-</del> i t
	XI occurrence	QQ1 03 / 0011	332705	3,12,10	- ACCREGATE   9 4,000,000	
					3	
	LI REIBHTAGN \$				\$	
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION &				STATUTORIC .	
	EMBFOAERS TUBITLA		1		HOORY ACCIDENT \$	EACH ACCIDENT
	d Process				ENLINAY DISEASE \$	POLICYLIMIT
					BY DISEASE \$	EACHENPLOYEE
	OTHER					
			***************************************			
			-			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ADDATIONS/VERICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY EMDDRICH SHAT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS						
				400 01		va and deliberation of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the sam
CANCELLATION FOR NOW-PAYMENT, CAUSE OR NAMED INSURED'S REQUEST: When an automobile policy is cancelled, written notice will be mailed to the Cartificate Holder. When any of the above described policies (other than automobile) are cancelled before the expiration date thereof, ERIE will endeavor to mail written notice to the Certificate Holder after the decision						
to cancel. Failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon ERIE, its Agents or representatives.						
CANCELLATION FOR SPECIAL CONTRACTS: (If the box is checked, this Certificate involves a special contract and the following cancellation provisions apply.) When an automobile policy is cancelled, written notice will be mailed to the Certificate Holder. When any of the above described policies (other than automobile) are cancelled before the expiration date thereof, ERE will endeavor						
cancelled, which notice will be mailed to the Certificate holder after the decision to cancel. Failure to mail automotioned are cancel and of the decision to cancel. Failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or lability of any kind upon EFIE, its Agents or						
1201038811211485						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER ATTENTION CERTIFICATE HOLDER						
					If your firm is a Certificate Holder for	other policies of this
					Insured, Certificates of Insurance for the	80 other policies will
				be forwarded to you as soon as they are processed.		
				`		_ / -
				i	Jandia Blank	Reviews)
EIG-6230 11/07						